



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03220908 September 08, 2022 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3W18
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42214337201 (*)
Contract Desc: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - CLEARING AND GRUBBING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$321,992.00	100.00%
2	FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$545,940.00	169.55%
3	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$578,450.00	179.65%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$638,000.00	198.14%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03220908 September 08, 2022 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3W18
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42214337201 (*)
Contract Descr: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - CLEARING AND GRUBBING

The Improvements under this Lump Sum Site-Specific Contract consists of clearing & grubbing of trees and underbrush from the existing wildlife fence and the approximate 10-foot fence line road to a width of 15 feet. Once clearing & grubbing is complete, the corridor shall be 15 feet in height and 15 feet in width along State Road 8 (US Interstate 10) in Holmes, and a portion of Washington Counties. Estimated width of clearing & grubbing is five feet to seven feet in width. All areas cleared and grubbed will require leveling of soil and hydro-seeding. Locations are shown in Appendices.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
0005 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	321,992.00000	321,992.00	545,940.00000	545,940.00	578,450.00000	578,450.00
0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH) Section Totals:				\$321,992.00		\$545,940.00		\$578,450.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$321,992.00		\$545,940.00		578,450.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03220908 September 08, 2022 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3W18

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
0005 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	638,000.00000	638,000.00				
0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH Section Totals:				\$638,000.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$638,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03220908 September 08, 2022 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3W18

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY.